

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 71 of 2025

Kangujam Dhananjay Singh & Anr

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

...***Respondent/s***

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.02.2026

Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioners; Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondents.

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 20.04.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy