

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 71 of 2025

Kangujam Dhananjoy Singh and Anr.

... *Petitioners*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

02.06.2026

[1] Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the present writ petition is connected with WP(C) No. 1140 of 2018 & WP(C) No. 1141 of 2018 and the same 2(two) writ petitions were listed on 28.05.2026, however, due to the declaration of holiday on that day, the matter could not be taken up and he prays that all these cases may be listed together.

[2] Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA for the State respondents has no objection.

[3] List all these cases together on 25.06.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba